
Februa.ry 2, 1954 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEET ING 

The Board o~ Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., all members present. The minutes of meetings held January 

5th and 6th·, 1954 were re~d and a:9Icroved. 

The following bills were e:udi ted e.nd approved for payment. 

Harry 6. Cashm£n, Postmaster 
Harry S. Ceshman. Fostmast~r 
Orvel Ogg 
Harold Rrunsey 
Betty McGinness 
R• G. Engstrom 
LaVerne J. Ziler 
Betty McGinness 
Joan Bowen 
Beverly Sjolin 

Marie Jordan 
Lillien Newell 
Fr2.nces E. Power 
Mina T. Woodhou8e 
Myrtle McJu.:r.kin 
Ruby R. Cornwell 
w. D. Peter 
Marguerite Hutton 
Elizabeth SwPnson Beedle 
C. R. Sheehan 

Me.rie Be.ckstrom 
Eyangeline Contos 
John Terrill B: D. ~1cCeuley 

·Robert M. Sullins 
Owen Groshart 
Gien Glidden 
Wm. N. Brimmer 
x:; w. Keldsen 
Jean w. Jones 

Helen A. Irving 
Christel J. Humphreys 
C&~rlotte Romick 
Betty Williams 
Harold M. Johnson 
Fred Nickell 
Willie Johns 
w; H. Jorden 
Orvel Ogg 
Harold RE>.msey 

Florence Forbes 
Martha M. Stokes 
Frank R. Tatum 
Gfl bert Wilson 
Signe St~e.tton 
Harry s. CashmPn, Postmaster 
Dean Robinson 
L; A. Brazell 
R; G. Engstrom 
Russell M. Baltwin 

Russell M. Baldwin 
Ivan I'e:ugrerty 
I van Drugherty 
Even Jenee 
B.· D. McCauley 
Robbins Ethel Corporation 
F e'rry J. Skiver 
J o·hn Terrill 
W.· C. West 
Wyoming Highway Department 

.Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Dee.n Robinson 
R. · B. ]pker, M. D. 
Bancroft-Whitney Co. 
Office of County Clerk 
Photostat Corporation 
Addres sogre.p~Mul tigreph Corp. 
Marchant Calculators, Inc. 
Markle and Son 
Ferm Equipment Reteiling, Inc. 

The Mills Company 
C.R. Sheehan 
Martindal&-Hubbell, Inc. 
Helen A. Irving 
Lanceford c. Bjella 
Ferris Hotel Coffee Shop 
Eph u. Johnson 
c. A. Brimmer 

Postage 
Post::tge 
Road & Bridge Dept. 
Road & Bridge ~ept. 
Deputy County Clerk 
County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 

" " " 
H II H 

" " " 

" " " 
Assisting County Clerk 
County Treasurer 
Deputy County Treasurer 

ti II II • 

" " II 

Assisting County Treasurer 
Deputy County Treasurer 
Assisting County Treasurer 
County Assessor 

Deputy County Assessor 
H II H 

County Sheriff 
Undersheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

II H 

H II 

County Attorney 
Deputy County Attorney 
County Attorney Secret~ry 

Supt. of Schools 
II H 

Clerk of District Court 
Deputy Clerk: of Court 
Justice of Pegce 
Courthouse CustodiPn 
Assisting Custodian 
Foremen Road & Bricge Dept. 
Road. & Bridge Dept. 

II N II 

Home Demonstrator 
Secretary County Extension 
Road, & Bridge Dept. 
Justice of Peace 
Assisting Clerk of Court 
Post~ge 
County Agent 
Road & Bridge Dept. 
Right of Wey 
Deputy Sheriff 

Mileage 
Deputy Sheriff 
Mileage 
Deputy Sheriff 
Mileage & :&1l ense 
Supplies 
Deputy Sheriff 
Mileage & E:.xpense 
Deputy Sheriff 
Radio Units 

County Coroner 
E:xpre!s 

Lunacy Commission 
Law Library 
Postage 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Repairs 
New Eq'.lipment 
G,iide 

Supplies 
Mileege 
Le.w Li brery 
Postage 
Reporting Fee 
Jury Meals 
Jurors Fees 
Lunacy Commission 

$ 3s.~4 
10.00 
50.00 
75.00 
6o.oo . 

270,. 20 
250.op 
139.60 
171.17 
179.so 

209. 60 
179. 6o 
280.20 
250. CO 
219. 60 
209. 60 · 
199. 6o 
169.60 
179.80 
379.10 

250.00 
209. 6o 
300. 20 
368. 20 
209. 6o 
1s9.eo 
209.80 
290. 20 . 
290.00 
203. 6o 

263.70 
234.oo 
2-p;;.20 
250.00 
131.60 
260.00-
199.80 
290.20 
189.80 
184.80 

85. 33 
209. 6o. 
249.so 
131. 6o 

32.65 
153.76 
150.43 
249.80 . 

54.34 
209.80 

156. 83 
57. 69 
5. 6o 

87 .01 . 
190.37 

28.80 
24.50 

81.44 
74.07 
75.00 . 

25.00 
. 6.4o 
10.00 
12.5p 
36.96 

446. 68 
6o. 25 
2. 50 

29.9g 
16.00 

28.74 
6.72 

45.00 
13~31 
10. 00 
53.26 
12.00 
12.00 



528 

February 2, 1954 

c. w. Jeffrey, M.D. 
Rasmusson Furniture 
L.H. Chivington 
Robert Molyneux 
Kels Nickell 
Paul W. Pearson 
Leon Schinkel 
E. H. Johnson. !.gent 
Eddie's Plumbing & Heating 
Fere;u.s9n Mercantile Co. 

M. L.Goffe.r 
Guy M."Halsey, M.D. 
Hested1 s Store 
John 1 s· Standard Service 
Master' Cleaners 
Robert·D. Pe.ult M.D. 
John T'errill 
Wyoming Drug Store 
City of Re:wlins 
Northern Gas Company 

Mountaln itates Tel. & Tel. Co. 
A. B. Cornwell 
Rewlins Electric Company 
Cooper· Chevrolet Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Hubert. D\µlcen 
Dixon Garage 
Ray H. Ellis 
H. Lar~en, Inc. 
George.H. Herold 
D. c. Jinnaman & Son 

Knowles Sales and Service 
Lower Sneke River Telephone Co. 
A. F. Menke 
Orvel Ogg 
Q;u.igley1 s Goodrich TBA Dist. 
Sundin Chevrolet Co. 
Riverstreet Motor Co. 
Albert.v. Robidoux 
Routt County 
Standard Oil Co. 

Tri-State Lumber Co. 
Orville Tucker 
Valley.Service St?.tion. 
Wilson.Equip~ent & Supply Co. 
Ernest.E. LeVesseur 
Cerl Dolling 
George Sheehan 
W. c. West 
Wyoming Girls' School 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 

The Times Stationers 
Savery.Store 
E. W. McNamara, M. D. 
County.Treasurer 
Rawlins National Bank 
Wyoming Automotive 
Roy Sims 
Childress Electric 
City Steam L~undry 
J.J.Hoth 

Vernon St~ndard Strtion 
F. M. ~ohnston Motor Co. 
Roy Sims 
First .National Bank 
Mrs. Minnie Mitchell 
Workmen's Compensation 
Teachers Retirement System 
Georg~ R. Salisbury, Jr. 
John Cheesbrough 
A. E. Robertson, Sr. 

Rnwling Drug Store 
DRvies• & Son 

Lunacy Co~.mission 
Supplies 
Office Rent ' · · 
Justice of Peace 
Office Rent · 
Justice of Peace 

· Office 
Premium on Bond 
Repairs 
Supplies 

Drayege 
Care of Prison er 
Supplies 
Oil 
Cleaning 
Care of Prisoner 
Board of Prisoners 
Supplies 
Water Meter Reading 
Gas Service 

Telephone Service 
Tires 
Electric Service 
Gasoline 
Diesel Fuel 
Labor 
Gasoline 
Repairs 
Supplies 
ltoad & Bridge Dept. 
Perts 

Farts 
Tllephone Service 
Labor 
Supplies 
Tires 
Farts 
Welding 
Road & Bridge tept. 
Road Work 
Grease 

Supplies 
Truck Driver 
Diesel fuel 
Farts 
Weter Commissioner 
Stock Inspector 
Stock Inspector 

II II 

Girls' Maintenance 
Publishing 

Supplies 
Diesel Fuel 
.c.eelth Doctor 
Assignments 
Box Rent 
Parts 
Deputy Sheriff 
Repairs 
Laundry 
Gasoline 

Garo line 
Repairs & Parts 
Stock Inspector 
Withholding Tax 
Social Security 
Compensation 
Retirement 
County Commissioner 

II It 

If II 

Supplies 
Repeirs 

MONTHLY RITORTS of County Officers were e.uc.i ted and placed on file. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

$ 10.00 
199.50 

20.00 
75,-99 
20.25 
77.16 
20.co 
7.50 

17.48 
4.25 

14.oo 
. 4,oo 

1.58 
2. 60 

11.50 
5.00 

936. 25 
2.50 

20.4o 
269.36 

256.55 
847.04 
i64,33 

3.10 
71.36 

176.26 
95.87 
20.05 
48.25 

228.10 
· 56.13 

37.10 
9.22 

40.00 
· 4;88 
660.95 
20.52 
2.00 

155. 53 
64.oo 
61. 50 

16.32 
51.84 

· 69:62 
22.97 

111.40 
49.00 
,76.os 
27. 76 

115.00 
49.68 

. 243~45 
171.59 
350;00 
917;55 

7.20 
113.39 
24.50 
85.88 
4.95 

_68 •. 13 

33.68 
15.05 
25.12 

12·36 .. 65 
246.52 
. 23.. 63 
13.67 

137-?8 
111.61 
136.58 

16.47 
220.00 



February 3, 1954 the Board resumed its session, all members present. 

COUNTY DEPOSITORIES as follows were designated for the ensuing year. 

FIRST NATIONAL 'BANK RAWLINS, WYOMING 
RAWLINS NATIONAL B.ANK RAWLINS, WY.OMING 
HANNA STATE & SAVINGS BANX HANNA, WYO. 
SARATOGA STATE BAI~ SARATOGA, WYO. 

TAX REB1',TES AND ABATD1ENTS as follows were allowed by the Board. 

J. E. Tierney, Rawlins, Tax Order No. 16ol, Accou.nty Volunteer Fireme~ 
~intin Hardin, Hanna, Tax Order No. 1600, Account Double Payment of Poll Tax 
Eva Tack;ett, Rawlins, Tax Abatement, Account Double Assessment 

$2.00 
2.00 

146. 23 

COUNTY ~URVEYOR APFOINTMENT; E.W. Lewan, Rawlins, was unanimously appointed as County Sur.veyor for the 
une:xpir~d term of S.S. Sharp • 

. 
BOND-WEI.FARE DIRECTOR; The Bond of Louis M. Groh in the Amount of $5()00.00 for a three year term expiring 
January 7., 1955 was approved 

Therereing no further business the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST . : Ofi &,,i;;z;;;;;,-yCOIJNTY CLEEK, 

March2, 1954 

7!.ARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION::sRS r?~~ 
COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

Chairman. 

529 ~ 

The Boerd o! Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., Cheesbrou,;h and Robertson present. Salisbury absent.· The minute, 

of meetings held February 2nd and 3rd, 1954 were read and approTed. 

The following bills were mdited and approved for p~ent. 

· Helen A. I"ing 
· Harold Ramse7 
• O"el Ogg 
• Har17 s. Cashman, Postmaat~r 

Rub7 R. Cornwe11 · 
· B. D. McCaule7 
· B. D. McCanle7 
• Railway Express jgency, Inc. 

R. G. Engstrom 
• Laverne J. Ziler 

Betty McGinneu 
Mary Joan Bowen 
Marie Jordan 

· Beverl7 Sjolin 
Lillian Nevell 

· Frances E. Power 
·Mina T. Woodhouse 
Myrtle McJunldn 
Marguerite Hutton 
w. D. Peter 

Elizabeth Swanson Beedie 
C.R. Sheehan 
Marie Backstrom 
Evangeline Contos 
John Terrill 
Robert M. Sullins 

. Oven Groshart 

. Glen Glidden 

. Wm. N. Brimmer 
Ienneth w. Ieldsen 

Jean w. Jones 
Helen A. I"ing 

. Chriatel J. Humphrey, 
• Martha M. Stokes 

Charlotte Romick 
. Betty Williama 
. Signe Stratton 
. Fred Nickell 

Willie Johna 
. w. H. Jordan 

· Harold Ramsey 
· O"el Ogg 
· Gilbert Wilson 
· Florence Forbes 

Frank R. Tatum 

Supt. ot School, 
Road & Bridge Dept. 

II II I 

Postage 
Dep1.1t7 Count7 Treasurer 
Undersheriff 
Mileage & Expense 
Supplies 
Count:, Clerk 
Deput;y County Clerk 

Deput7 County Clerk 
ft N ft 

• 11 II II 

II • • 
Assisting County Clerk 
County Treasurer 
Dep•t7 County Treaaurer 
• II II ft 

11 It 11 

County Treasurer & Asaessor 

Assisting County Treasurer 
County Assessor 
Dep1.1t7 Assessor 

11 II 

County Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

" . 
County Attorney 
Deputy- Attorne7 

County Attorney- Secret9.17 
Su.pt. of School, 

N 11 

C0t1nty Extension Secretar7 
Clerk of District C01.1rt 
Deputy Cleric of Court 
Assisting Clerk of Court 
Courthouse Custodian 
As1i1ting Custodian 
Foreman Road & Brid&e Dept • 

Road~ Bridge Dept. 
II I It 

Justice o! Peace 
Home-Demonatration Agent 
Road & Bridge Dept. 

$ 100.00 
75.00 
35.00 
55.89 

209.60 
368.20 · 
167.02 

· 31.97 
270.20 
250.00 

199.60 
209. 60 
209.60 
179.so 
179.6o 
280.20· 

· 250.00-
219.69 
169.6o 
199.60 

41.71 
·379.10 
250.00 
209.60 
300.20 
209.60 
1s9.so 
209.so 
290.20 

.290.00 

203.6o 
163. 70 · 
234.oo. 
209.6o 
27-0.20 

.250.00 
79.60 

260.00. 
199.so • 
290.20 

1s4.so 
204.80 
131.60 
116. 6o 
249.so 


